
BMW ROMA CUP
ITF World Tennis Tour

Week of

12 JUN 2023
City,Country

ROME, ITA

WS - SINGLES QUALIFYING

Prize Money US$

60000
Tourn. Key

W-ITF-ITA-08A-2023
ITF Supervisor 

Pier Luigi Grana 
St. Rank Cnty Round 1

1 373 NOR  HELGO, Malene [1]

2 646 GER  SEKULIC, Sarah-Rebecca

3 WC ITA  MARCHIANI, Federica

4 586 ITA  ZANTEDESCHI, Aurora [16]

5 384 ITA  MORATELLI, Angelica [2]

6 WC ITA  ALVISI, Eleonora

7 618 GER  SIEDLISKA, Natalia

8 549 SRB  CUROVIC, Tamara [11]

9 416 USA  ANEY, Jessie [3]

10 WC 771 ITA  PIERI, Tatiana

11 604 ROU  TANASIE, Lavinia

12 552 BUL  TERZIYSKA, Julia [12]

13 429 ITA  TURATI, Anna [4]

14 602 ITA  MELISS, Verena

15 687 ITA  ROCCHETTI, Sofia

16 481 USA  REAMI, Adriana [9]

17 430 FRA  CAKAREVIC, Sara [5]

18 749 ITA  ABBAGNATO, Anastasia

19 697 GER  SCHAEFER, Anne

20 572 USA  ROSCA, Christina [14]

21 444 ITA  PIGATO, Lisa [6]

22 1048 ARG  NAYA, Guillermina

23 700 BRA  CANDIOTTO, Ana

24 547 EST  NUUDI, Maileen [10]

25 459 ROU  GAVRILA, Oana [7]

26 601 GER  WAGNER, Stephanie

27 WC ITA  PACE, Francesca

28 573 AUS  SMITH, Tina Nadine [15]

29 463  ZAYTSEVA, Ksenia [8]

30 616 ESP  HOSTE FERRER, Claudia

31 WC 915 ITA  CRESCENZI, Giulia

32 566  KOVALEVA, Anastasia [13]

Finals

 
 

 ZANTEDESCHI, Aurora [16]
 6-0 6-3 

 
 

 SIEDLISKA, Natalia
 7-5 6-1 

 ANEY, Jessie [3]
 7-5 7-6(4) 

 TERZIYSKA, Julia [12]
 6-3 6-1 

 TURATI, Anna [4]
 6-3 7-6(2) 

 REAMI, Adriana [9]
 6-3 6-2 

 CAKAREVIC, Sara [5]
 6-4 6-1 

 ROSCA, Christina [14]
 5-7 6-0 6-3 

 NAYA, Guillermina
 7-5 7-6(2) 

 CANDIOTTO, Ana
 7-6(1) 6-3 

 WAGNER, Stephanie
 6-1 6-7(1) 6-4 

 SMITH, Tina Nadine [15]
 4-6 6-3 6-2 

 ZAYTSEVA, Ksenia [8]
 6-0 7-6(4) 

 KOVALEVA, Anastasia [13]
 6-3 6-2 

Qualifiers

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

* ITF Ranking
# Seeded Players
1 HELGO, Malene
2 MORATELLI, Angelica
3 ANEY, Jessie
4 TURATI, Anna
5 CAKAREVIC, Sara
6 PIGATO, Lisa
7 GAVRILA, Oana
8 ZAYTSEVA, Ksenia

9 REAMI, Adriana
10 NUUDI, Maileen
11 CUROVIC, Tamara
12 TERZIYSKA, Julia
13 KOVALEVA, Anastasia
14 ROSCA, Christina
15 SMITH, Tina Nadine
16 ZANTEDESCHI, Aurora

# Alternates Replacing

# Special Ranking: Name
1 NAYA, Guillermina

 Draw date/time:  11 JUN 2023 18:27 
 Last Direct Acceptance
 ABBAGNATO, Anastasia (ITA)
 Player representatives
 MARCHIANI, Federica (ITA)
 
 Signature

 Pier Luigi Grana


